
2023 ADC Championship
           (Final Results After 5 rounds)

March May July Sept Oct TOTAL NETT

Class A
Steven Ferguson 3 3 6 6

Adam Lowry 2 2 2 6 6

Jack Lowry 1 3 1 5 5

Adam McMullan 2 1 1 1 5 5

Alistair Barker 1 1 2

Robert Dickson 2 2 2

Paul Phelan 1 1 1

Class B
Trevor Ferguson 3 5 3 3 14 14

Paul Lowther 2 4 2 8 8

Andy Blair 4 4 8 8

Mark Ferguson 1 1 3 1 2 8 7

Gordon Buckley 1 1 1 1 4 4

Ian Lowry 2 2 2

Gordon Clendinnng 1 1 1

Class C
Robin Lyons 3 2 2 2 9 9

Robert Dickson 1 4 1 6 6

Richard Earney 2 3 5 5

Andrew Earney 1 2 1 1 1 6 5

Ben Colhoun 1 1 1

Class D
Mark King 2 3 2 2 9 9

David Thompson 3 3 6 6

Damien Mooney 1 2 1 1 5 5

Ian McCann 1 1 2 4

Ben Colhoun 1 1 2



March May July Sept Oct TOTAL NETT

OVERALL
Gareth Dillon 5 5 4 5 19 19

Derek Harrison 4 3 4 2 3 16 14

Trevor Ferguson 3 5 3 3 14 14

Paul Lowther * 2 5 4 2 13 13

Andrew Weir 3 1 2 4 10 10

Robert Robinson 1 3 2 2 2 10 9

Robin Lyons 3 2 2 2 9 9

Mark King 2 3 2 2 9 9

Andy Blair 4 4 8 8

Adam Ferguson 4 4 8 8

Ian Lowry * 3 2 3 8 8

Robert Dickson * 1 4 1 2 8 8

Mark Ferguson 1 1 3 1 2 8 7

Jonny Watson 4 3 7 7

Adam Lowry 2 2 2 6 6

Steven Ferguson 3 3 6 6

David Thompson 3 3 6 6

Matthew Jones 2 1 3 6 6

Ryan McAleer 2 3 1 6 6

David Moore 2 1 1 2 6 6

Andrew Earney 1 2 1 1 1 6 5

Adam McMullan 2 1 1 1 5 5

Richard Earney 2 3 5 5

Jack Lowry 1 3 1 5 5

Damien Mooney 1 2 1 1 5 5

Harold Hassard 1 1 1 2 5 5

Mark Francis 2 3 5 5

Gordon Buckley 1 1 1 1 4 4

Chris Nelson 4 4 4

Jack Rea * 1 2 1 4 3

Andrew Molyneaux Jnr 3 3 3

Derek Brogan 1 2 3 3

Ian McCann * 1 1 1 3 3

Harry Wilson * 1 2 3 2

Ryan Catterson 2 2 2

Martin McKernan 2 2 2

Alistair Barker 1 1 1

Ben Colhoun 1 1 1

Paul Phelan 1 1 1

Gordon Clendinnng 1 1 1

Ben Colhoun 1 1 1

Nathan Mann 1 1 1

Calum Wilson 1 1 1

Stephen Hamill 1 1 1

Jordan Moore 1 1 1



2023 ADC Championship
           (Final Results After 5 rounds)

March May July Sept Oct TOTAL NETT

Class E
Andrew Weir 3 1 2 4 10 10

Matthew Jones 2 1 3 6 6

Harry Wilson 2 2 2

Nathan Mann 1 1 1

Jack Rea 1 1 1

Class F

Robert Robinson 1 3 2 2 2 10 9

Harold Hassard 1 1 1 2 5 5

Mark Francis 2 3 5 5

Ian McCann 1 1 1

Class G
Gareth Dillon 5 5 4 5 19 19

Derek Harrison 4 3 4 2 3 16 14

Jonny Watson 4 3 7 7

Ian Lowry 3 3 6 6

David Moore 2 1 1 2 6 6

Paul Lowther 5 5 5

Chris Nelson 4 4 4

Derek Brogan 1 2 3 3

Ryan Catterson 2 2 2

Stephen Hamill 1 1 1

Jordan Moore 1 1 1

Class P
Adam Ferguson 4 4 8 8

Ryan McAleer 2 3 1 6 6

Andrew Molyneaux Jnr 3 3 3

Jack Rea 1 2 3 3

Martin McKernan 2 2 2

Harry Wilson 1 1 1

Calum Wilson 1 1 1



March May July Sept Oct TOTAL NETT

Beginner
Andrew Weir 3 1 2 4 10 10

Adam Ferguson 4 4 8 8

Ian Lowry 5 1 2 8 8

David Moore 2 1 1 3 7 7

Matthew Jones 1 2 1 3 7 7

Jonny Watson 3 3 6 6

Ryan McAleer 2 3 1 6 6

Chris Nelson 2 4 6 6

Derek Brogan 3 2 5 5

Ryan Catterson 4 4 4

Jack Rea 1 2 1 4 4

Andrew Molyneaux Jnr 3 3 3

Stephen Hamill 1 1 1 3 3

Harry Wilson 1 2 3 3

Martin McKernan 2 2 2

Jordan Moore 2 2 2

Nathan Mann 1 1 1

Semi-Expert

Robert Robinson 1 2 1 1 1 6 5

Derek Harrison 1 1 1 1 1 5 4

Adam McMullan 1 1 1 1 4 4

Gordon Buckley 1 1 1 1 4 4

Ian McCann 1 1 1 3 3

Mark Francis 1 1 1

* denotes driver has scored points in more than one class


